
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee (DPC) on behalf of The Department of 

Technical Education and Training, 557, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 invites sealed bids from 

the eligible and qualified bidders for Supplying Construction Materials for Renovation and 

Improvement of Kulasinghe Building at College of Technology Maradana as follows.  
  

Bid  

No 
Name of Supply Work 

Bid 

Security 

Amount 

(Rs) 

Document 

Fees (Rs) 

Bid Security 

Validity 

Period 

01 

 

Supply Of Floor Tile 2nd & 3rd Floor, 

For Renovation And Improvement Of 

Kulasinghe Building At College Of 

Technology Maradana 

DTET/09/01/38/R-19/2021/Vol-vii-01 

295,000.00 5,000.00 23.10.2024 

02 

Supply Of Construction materials 

(Aluminium Work) Ground,1st & 2nd 

Floor, For Renovation And 

Improvement Of Kulasinghe Building 

At College Of Technology Maradana 

DTET/09/01/38/R-19/2021/Vol-vii-02 

220,000.00 4,200.00 23.10.2024 

 

2.   Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedure. 
 

3. The Bidder shall be a reputed local company with experience in supply of building Construction 

materials. 
 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Civl Engineer, Infrastructure Development 

and Maintenance Division, The Department of Technical Education and Training, 557, Olcott 

Mawatha, Colombo 10 and inspect the bidding documents at the same address on any working day 

from 09.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs and contact number is 011-2348894. 
 

5. A complete set of Bidding Document in the English Language may be purchased by interested 

bidders on the submission of a written application to the Civil Engineer, Infrastructure 

development and Maintenance Division, Department of Technical Education and Training, 

Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 from 26.06.2024 until 10.07.2024 on any working day from 09.00 

hrsto 14.00 hrs upon payment of the Document fee (non-refundable) to the Shroff, Accounts 

Division at 2ndFloor, The Department of Technical Education and Training, Olcott Mawatha, 

Colombo 10.  
 

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 
DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 



6. Bids will be delivered to the Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, The Department 

of Technical Education and Training, Olcott Mawatha, Colombo 10 on or before 14.00 hrs on 

11.07.2024.The contract name should be marked at the top left-hand corner of the Bid. Late bids will 

be rejected. Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidders or their authorized 

representatives who wish to attend. 
 

7. The Department Procurement Committee reserves the right without question to reject any or all the 

bids and the right to accept any bid in whole or in part. 
 

8. Bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security in favor to the Director General, Department of 

Technical Education and Training. Bid Security should be unconditional, on-demand Bank 

Guarantee issued by a commercial bank operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank of Sri 

Lanka should be valid up to 23.10.2024. 

 

 

 

Chairman, 

Department Procurement Committee, 

The Department of Technical Education and Training, 

557, Olcott Mawatha 

Colombo 10. 
 

Website : www.dtet.gov.lk 

 

https://www.dtet.gov.lk/

